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S < COUNCIL OFFICERS S <

Grand Knight Peter A. Morales 402-8814
drsafe88@gmail.com

Chaplain Fr. Thomas Naval 826-0760
frven@sticypress.org

Deputy Grand Knight Virgil Smith 293-0739
Virgil.smith79@yahoo.com

Chancellor Roselito De Los Reyes 828-3582
tolitski@hotmail.com

Warden Inan Herrmann 398-6655
inanhe@aol.com

Recorder Frank Faecke 952-2420
Faj8930@sbcglobal.net

Financial Secretary Michael W. Morris (562) 366-1537
Mw_morris@verizon.net

Treasurer Michael Mercer 821-4276
mmercer@airtreatment.com

Advocate Bobby Velasquez PGK, PFN, PDD, DM 761-5731
bvelasquez@roadrunner.com

Inside Guard James Bowler 952-3809(H) 803-6119(C)
james.bowler@yahoo.com

Outside Guard John A. Oliver 527-5709
oliverexec@aol.com

1Year Trustee Kenneth Peterson PGK * 527-2671(H) 815-3794(C)
kandkpete@att.net

2 year Trustee Lloyd Duronslet PGK * 826-6977(H) 812-1126(C)

3Year Trustee William J. Serb 11l PGK* 826-6029
serbthe3rd@att.net

Lecturer Joe Bogdanovich (310) 493-7255
Joe.Bogdanovich@biworldwide.com

Insurance Advisor Dan E. del Villar FICF, LUTCF (949) 922-3704
Dan.delvillar@kofc.org

District Deputy William A. Davey DD108 362-5456 274-3572(C)

Wdavey9093@yahoo.com
* Note*

These Knights are designated as Alternate Delegates, their duty is to fill in for the
GK or DGK when they are unable to carry out their duties such as attending

meeting. l



Sick & Distressed

Please Remember These Brother Knights, Their
Ladies, Relatives and Friends in Your Prayers.

R. I. P.

Michael Kelly — Virginia Kelly’s Son

Special Intentions For Brother Knights

Lloyd Duronslet PGK (Kidney Problems)
Fr. Bob Vidal — St. Anne

Special Intentions For Relatives and Friends

Mimi DeRosa’s Grandson — Jim & Anita Bowler’s Friend
Sally (cancer) — Henry Negrete’s Daughter ~ Danny (cancer) — Henry Negrete’s Son-in-Law
Virginia Tkach — Rick Tkach’s Mother ~ Rick Adler (cancer) — Virgil Smith’s Friend
Oneil Duronslet, Henry Duronslet, Melba & Lumas Gougis, Myrna Legeaux,
Aurelia Hains, Shryl Pringle, Mooneen Taylor, Gary Woods, Herbert Lum,
Mike Stark, Milli & Sylven Laurant, Vernon Woods -
Lloyd Duronslet PGK’s Family & Friends
Maureen Lewis (terminal cancer) — Neomi & Bill Serb PGK’s Friend
Jim Wiedel’s Daughter (cancer) — Bill Serb PGK’s Friend
Eugene Limar (heart surgery) — George Limar’s Brother
Regina Silva (ICU) — Leo Griego’s Cousin
Rose Chavez (surgery) — Carlos Chavez PGK’s Wife
Sonja — SK Patrick O’Hara’s Wife
Cindy Jones, Diane Jones, Sister Rita, Ana Maria, Anne Kulassia, Irene Hoffenberg,
Tom & Dodi Gillman, Ada Ahmed (cancer), Darlene Minnie, Donna Just,
Donna Elhers (stage 4 cancer), David Nichols (cancer) - John Oliver’s Friend’s & Family



THE GRAND KNIGHT

No Report

ELECTION OF COUNCIL OFFICER’S
Columbian Year — 2015-2016

These are the Brother Knight’s that the council nominating committee have selected to run
for the various council positions this upcoming Columbian Year.

Other Brothers can be nominated from the floor during the council’s election which will take
place during our June Business Meeting. In order to nominate any Brother Knight from the floor
during the election, that brother had to previously been asked and has indicated that he would accept
the nomination.

Grand Knight............. Virgil Smith
Deputy Grand Knight...Rolando Arenz
Chancellor................ Roselito De Los Reyes
Warden.................... James Bowler
Recorder.................. Frank Faecke
Treasurer......... ...... Michael Mercer
Advocate.................. Bobby Velasquez
1 Year Trustee............ Kenneth Peterson
2 Year Trustee............ William Serb II1

3 Year Trustee............ Peter Morales
Inside Guard.............. John Oliver
Outside Guard............ George Del Hierro

Lecturer................... Irvin Cuevas



COUNCIL CHAPLAIN’S
CORNER

A Mothers Heart

This month we celebrate Mother’s Day. On this special day set aside to honor our
Moms let’s take time to pray for the efforts, sacrifices and expressions of love our Mothers have
given us over the years. Thank them for molding our hearts and teaching us truth.
In Matthew 23:37 “How often would I have gathered your children together, even as a hen gathers
her chicks under her wing.” Jesus is talking about how often He has wanted to gather Jerusalem and
protect them as a mother hen protects her chicks. He is speaking about the protective heart of a
mother.

Some of the blessings that make life so sweet are the Moms who have shared our good times
and our bad times. They have brightened many of our days by cheering us on when our enthusiasm
seems to be going downhill. They have given comfort and support often without even being asked.

Whether they are still an active part in our life or gone on to eternity, they hold a special
place in our hearts. They have made our lives happier and more complete. So if they are but a sweet
memory that memory will continue to bless us all the days of our lives. They hold a special place in
our hearts and should be remembered in our thoughts and in our prayers always.

Let us also honor the Moms still with us today and give God thanks for giving us a unique
woman that nurtures and reflects the complete and pure love of God for His children.

Happy Mothers Day
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[Truck — Boat — Rv — Trailer —etc.]

To Your Council
We (Your church) get the funds — You get the write-off
(714) 995-6141 - (714) 952-2420
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A MESSAGE FROM YoURooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Deputy Grand Knight

& program Director
Brother Knights,

Thanks to all that helped at the Golf Tournament and the Day of Sharing. Thanks again to
our Golf Tournament Chairman Mike Mercer for all that he does to make it a success. And let’s not
forget Ken Peterson PGK for his donation of the weeks’ vacation on the Big Island of Hawaii.
Thanks also goes out to Rick Tkach for Chairing the Day of Sharing event.

Now it’s on to Mother’s Day. We will be selling flowers all day at each mass. This benefits
the La Habra life Center, I’1l be calling those of you that signed up to give you a reminder.

Adoration will be on the 13" as well as our business meeting in the Ed Center. The Knights
of Columbus State Convention will be on the 15", 16" and 17" in San Diego. Along with Grand
Knight Pete Morales, I will be attending. I’'m told it’s quite an event. H.O.P.E. has their food bagging
on the 15" and 30", so be sure to help in any way you can. To finish off the month, we will be
holding Corporate Communion on the 31 at the 8:00AM mass.

I would like to take this time to thank Lloyd Duronslet PGK for all the wonderful years and
countless hours he has given to our council, and the Knights of Columbus. Our Brother Knights will
miss you.

Virgil Smith
Deputy Grand Knight & Program Director

gl s

Month’s
Congratulations To Our Attendance
Hawaiian Raffle Vacation Winner Drawing
James SCippel Winner
/ ", April Meeting
~ Lloyd Mantong

) $10.00

L]
May Meeting $20.00




FROM THE DESK OF THE ®00000000000000000000

FINANCIAL SECRETARY

Dear Brother Knights,

A Notice of Intent to Suspend is being sent to those who have not responded to the retention
committee concerning their annual dues payments. This is a very unfortunate loss to both the council
and you, as a member of this community. If you are leaving as a result of your feeling you do not
have the time to commit to the Knights of Columbus, maybe you will consider rejoining at a future
date when your circumstances change. If we, as a council, have failed to provide you with the
environment you were seeking, please contact any of the officers and express your concerns.

I just want to remind everyone that we have several events planned for this year and we need
all of you to help out when you can.

I hope to see all of you at the monthly business meetings.

MAY BIRTHDAYS

David Mooney 5/4 Drake Teran 5/4 Carlos Ramirez 5/6
Chorm Thienngern 5/7 James Bowler 5/8 George Welsch Jr. 5/9
Bernardo Romero 5/20 Stephen Gavlick 5/24 Mario Arranz 5/29
Fred Navarro Jr. 5/29 William Serb 111 PGK Kevin Connell 5/31

Peace and all good

Michael Morris
Financial Secretary
fs@kofc8599.0rg

Council Bulletin On-Line
These monthly bulletins are also available on-line and frequently it will have pictures of our
various activities included in those issues. To access go to:

e http://www.kofc8599.0rg

e Click on: Newsletter




Council 8599 Activities

May 2015

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Apr 2015 Jun 2015 -I 2
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after masses
Flower Sales
"~ 7:00pm
Officer Meeting
& KofC KofC KofC
piiny State Statse C‘;J"_"‘:‘“““ State
7:30pm Convention an Uiego Convention
Business San Diego 8:30am San Diego
after masses 7:30pm Meeting H.O.PE. —_—
Mother's Day 4th Degree — Food Bagging "Armed Forces
Flower Sales Meeting Adoration Day"

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

"Memorial

26

Day"

27

28

7:30pm
Chapter
Meeting

29

830am
H.O.P.E.
Food Bagging

31
SF

8:00am

Corporate
Communion

ROSARY PRAYER FOR LIFE VIGIL’S

Abortion Site’s in Long Beach & Orange (One Hour at Site)
For Trips to Abortion Site’s During the Week
Contact Ray Richmond 714-827-4206 or Tom Nagle PGK 714-827-2214




6" OFFICER MEETING in Conference Room 7:00pm

gth FLOWER SALES After masses

10t MOTHER’S DAY FLOWER SALES After masses

12t 4" DEGREE MEETING 7:30pm

13t ADORATION

13t BUSINESS MEETING in Ed Building 7:30pm

14th-17t STATE K of C CONVENTION in San Diego

15t H.O.P.E. FOOD BAGGING 8:30am

28 CHAPTER MEETING : S 7:30pm

30 H.O.P.E. FOOD BAGGING 8:30am

31 CORPORATE COMMUNION 8:00am mass
COMING in JUNE

3rd OFFICER MEETING in Conference Room 7:00pm

gth 4" DEGREE MEETING 7:30pm

10t BUSINESS MEETING in Ed Building 7:30pm

13t ADORATION

13t SPECIAL OLYMPICS at Long Beach. State

13t SPECIAL OLYMPICS at Long Beach. State

13 “FLAG DAY”

19t H.O.P.E. FOOD BAGGING 8:30am

21 “FATHER’S DAY”

25t ST | FIESTA Set-Up 6:00pm

26t ST I FIESTA 6:00pm-11:00pm

27t ST I FIESTA 11:00am-11;00pm

28t ST I FIESTA 12noon-10:00pm

These Are The

Seminarian’s Your Council Support

Michael So & Phung Nguyen

We Support Them Financially As Well As In Our Prayer’s




PRO-LIFE Notes ecccccee Ose,,

Why So-Called Safeguards Don’t Work: Physician Assisted Suicide
Part 2 of 2

So Called Safeguard: “The request must be voluntary”
Why this does not work:
There is no language in the law prohibiting anyone from pressuring the patient to accede to
doctor prescribed suicide. The Oregon Health Plan notified state health insutance recipients
Barbara Wagner and Randy Stroup that the treatment they needed to survive would not be
covered, but informed them that doctor prescribed death was available and would be covered.’

There is insufficient protection from the improper motives of family or friends who apply
pressure. In new proposals, an heir can actually serve as a witness for the request for doctor
prescribed death.®

In Oregon, studies and official reports show that people atre regulatly requesting doctor
presctibed suicide because they fear becoming a burden on family and friends.>'

Although the law states doctots must give patients “feasible altetnatives™ to assisted suicide —
like pain control, and hospice, there is no requirement these are covered under insurance.

i
E—

So Called Safeguard: “The patient must self-
administer”, so it is not euthanasia
Why this does not work:

oy
So Called Safeguard: “The state can punish  [f
violations”

only those who can “self-administet” Why this does not work:
to request the lethal prescription, many
legal observers argue that this is one
court challenge away from being
overruled. If, for example, there was a
person with disabilities who could not
swallow, there is an official legal
opinion from the Oregon Attorney
General’s office stating that this is
unconstitutionally discriminatory."
This means that lethal injection might
be one legal challenge away. This
could be the case in any state that
legalized the practice of doctor
prescribed death.

The doctor prescribing death is held
only to a “good faith standard” which
is far lower than the malpractice
standard applied to other health
providers."

There is no mechanism to ensure
doctors report (they self-report) or

|
I e Although the statute claims to allow
1!

i ComPlY'

The underlying reported data in OR
and WA is destroyed by the state
yearly.®

In OR and WA, the death certificates
are falsified by statute, listing only the
underlying illness as the cause of death,

(5— : : P
W"L‘M—— / 7%’4_/ ‘ making the real number of suicides
) unknowable.!




INFORMATION ON MEMBERSHIP FROM YOUR ....ccccocceeeee

Membership Director .

Dear Brothers,

Happy Easter, and hope you all had a Blessed Easter. Yes we are still in the Easter season
until Pentecost Sunday. So we rejoice in our Lords resurrection, for this is the day the Lord has
made, let rejoice and be glad. Thank you to our Brothers that helped at our council’s Fish Fry’s’ and
to those
organizations that made it a success.

With just two months left in this Colombian year, | hope you have asked that potential
candidate into joining our order. Did you know only 5% of Catholic men are members of the Knights
of Columbus, we have an obligation in asking them to join. An active council is a successful council
and our principals are just words if we don't live them out. Even if our council recruits one new
member, that would be better than none.

We are sad to see one of our councils Charter members relocate to another area, as he has
been active in our council for many years and a true Brother who we will miss. To our Past
Grand Knight, Lloyd Duronslet and his wife Patricia, we wish you well, and pray that our Lord
watch over you, a truly good friend.

Has anyone of you thought about becoming one of your council’s officers? There are many
of you Brothers that have not stepped up in being a council officer, and now is the time to consider in
doing so. I did not select the Family of the Month or the Knight of the month for April as | was
coming and going out of town, and | missed the officers and monthly council meeting.

I have not received any degree information and | did not see the ceremonial chairman at the
Day of Sharing last month. Now Fr. Kass Council has a 1st Degree every month and that is in Buena
Park. A 2nd Degree is held at the same location every other month on the 3rd Sunday of the month
and that will be in May. | do not know the date of the next 3rd Degree.

Fraternally

Bobby Velasquez, PGK
Council Advocate
Membership Chairman




A Message From Your Council.............Recorder <> )
& Respect Life, Justice & Peace Chairman

CELEBRATING THE FIFTY DAYS OF EASTER

In my last column, | spoke of the Forty Days of Easter. The Liguorian magazine reminded
me that there are actually Fifty Days of Easter! As we reflect on the Resurrection of Jesus in all four
Gospels and hear at daily mass about the early church in St. Luke's Acts of the Apostles, let us pray
about our roll as Knights.

To paraphrase former President John Kennedy (a knight), ask not what your council can do
for you but ask what you can do for your council.

What talents has God given you to share with us? As a Recorder | have been privileged to
reflect on the many ways we knights serve St. Irenaeus and the Church at large. Is God calling you to
this or another officer position? If you feel that He is, ask one of the Trustees (whose numbers are in
this newsletter.) Read the articles in Columbia magazine to get ideas for our council or look at the
end pages to see the many works of Knights throughout the world.

By joining in activities of our council even for a few hours you get to socialize with a great
group of men and women. It helps you see the good things we can do for the Knights, for our
families, and for the People of God!

Yours in Christ, W ‘ ‘Zm

Frank Faecke, Recorder

Those in

Attendance
At the

April Business Meeting

William Torrescano  James R. Bowler  Daniel E. del Villar Insurance Agent
James L. Chavez  Robert Escobar  Virgil Smith  Jose E. Perez ~ Kevin Connell
Inan Herrman Leo J. Griego  Lloyd Duronslet PGK  Curt J. Briskorn  Israel Rivera
Henry Negrete  Jorge A. Rodriguez  Mike W. Morris  Paul L. Benson Lloyd B. Ferry
Kenneth L. Peterson PGK ~ George T. Limar  George M. Del Hierro  Mike W. Mercer
George Mergl  Fred Navarro Jr. ~ Gilbert Montoya  Peter A. Morales GK
Eugene St. Amant Thomas F. Nagle PGK  Rick J. Tkach  Walter Minoz




Knights of Columbus

SUPREME OFFICE ® COLUMBUS PLAZA ® NEW HAVEN CONNECTICUT
“Your Shield For Life”

Only Having Insurance “Through Work” Doesn’t Work

Do you know anyone whose life or career has drastically changed during these years of
economic downturn? It’s very likely that someone in your immediate or extended family or group of
friends is facing financial uncertainty. Maybe there’s a possibility that you (or your spouse) could
lose your job or change employers.

Too many people have often relied on group term life insurance as their only safety net.
Often, this insurance is an employee benefit provided at low or no cost. The existence of this
coverage might convince someone that personally-owned life insurance is not necessary.

But only having “through work” insurance can leave you and your family vulnerable. Most
group life insurance policies are limited in amount, which may be tied to salary or some other
benchmark. These numbers are often capped, and this cap may be dangerously low when compared
to your family’s actual needs. In fact, a detailed needs analysis that evaluates your specific situation,
will likely show that any employer-provided coverage falls short.

In addition, the amount of group insurance offered is almost always reduced, sometimes
dramatically, when you retire. You could one day find yourself without coverage, and if your health
has changed (which it will as you age), you might also find yourself unable to secure individual
protection. At the very least, it will definitely be more expensive.

While group life insurance can help, it does not replace the need for individually owned life
insurance. I’ll be happy to meet with you and provide a no-cost needs analysis, so you’ll know
exactly where you stand.

By e/l

Dan del Villar FICF, LUTCF
949-922-3704
dan.delvillar@kofc.org




TCB Printing [eY=
714 952-1075 =%

Artwork Invoices Public Fax
Business Cards Laminating Rolodex
Carbonless Forms Letterhead / Envelopes Rubber Stamps
Catalogs Newsletters Tickets
Door Hangers Notary Signing Typesetting
Flyers Notary Stamps & Seals Wedding Invitations
Full Color Printing Note Pads And More!

TCB Introduces Next Day Pre-Inked Rubber Stamps
Next Day Business Cards (Black Ink)
When you needed it yesterday, We have it here, NOW!!!

|  BUSINESS CARDS |

=50% =
=, OFF = |

' RUBBER STAMPS

Many sizes to choose from!
Ink Colors Available: Black, Red, Blue & Green

With this Coupon Save 50% on
Your Next Order of Business Cards!

With this Coupon Save $5.00 on
Your Next Rubber Stamp

L
5903 Cerritos Ave. Cypress, CA 90630 (714) 952-1075 FAX (714) 952-8638

Cypress Council Past Grand Knight’s

Compton Taylor — Louis Fezza — Ted Sacks — Paul Schuster — Michael Bankers
Gordon Johnson — Robert Megill — Carlos Chavez — Bobby Velasquez — LaVerne Schuster
Conrado Sevilla — Earl Smith - Carl Cholewinski — Mark Magyar — Jesse Torres — Thomas

Nagle Ira Pringle — Don Nadeau - Joseph Lodding — Donald Gargiulo — Kenneth Peterson
Lloyd Duronslet — William J. Serb 111




S >_< DIRECTORS & CHAIRMAN S >_<

Program Director

Church Activities Director

Vocations chairman

Spiritual Retreats & Devotions Chairman

Sick & Distressed

Bereavement Liaison

Justice and Peace Chairman
Community Activities Director

Pro-Life Chairman

Blood Drive Chairman

Helping Hands Chairman
Health Services Chairman
Mother’s Day Flower Sales
Vehicle Donation Chairman
Council Activities Director
Charity Golf Fundraiser
Pancake Breakfast Chairman
ID Chairman
Ride Share Chairman

Wheel Chair Chairman
Meeting Social Chairman
Recognition Chairman
Fiesta Sausage Booth Chairman
Phone Committee Chairman
Family Activities Director
Activity Form Coordinator
Family Night Chairman
Valentine Ladies Night Out
Luau Chairman

Christmas Party Chairman
Council Annual Picnic Chairman

Trick or Treat Activity Chairman
Youth Activities Director
Free-Throw Contest Chairman
Essay & Poster Contest Chairman
Special Olympics Chairman
Cub & Boy Scout Chairman
Membership Director
Recruitment Drive Coordinator
Retention Chairman
Bulletin Editor

Virgil Smith

Frank Faecke

Frank Faecke

Gary Moore

Frank Faecke

Peter A. Morales GK
Frank Faecke

Peter Morales GK
Tom Nagle PGK
Rolando Arenz

Lloyd Duronslet PGK
Lloyd Duronslet PGK
Dr. Modesto Paredes
Tom Nagle PGK
Frank Faecke

Virgil Smith

Michael W. Mercer
James Bowler
Richard Tkach

José Perez

Inan Herrmann

Gary Moore

Kenneth Peterson PGK

293-0739

952-2420
952-2420

826-3402

952-2420

402-8814

952-2420

402-8814

827-2214(H) 264-9161(C)
(562) 924-5335
826-6977(H) 812-1126(C)
826-6977(H) 812-1126(C)
891-0414

827-2214(H) 264-9161(C)
952-2420

293-0739

821-4276

952-3809

527-6737(H) (562) 225-0331(C)
826-3844

220-2209

826-3402

527-2671(H) 815-3794(C)

Bobby Velasquez PGK, PFN, PDD,DM 761-5731

Tom Nagle PGK

827-2214(H) 264-9161(C)

Walt Munoz 821-7301
Rolando Arenz (562) 924-5335
Peter A. Morales GK 402-8814
Virgil Smith 293-0739
Don Gargiulo PGK (562) 431-8488
Peter A. Morales GK 402-8814
John J. Garcia 826-1788(H) 240-4019(C)
Virgil Smith 293-0739
Lloyd Duronslet PGK 826-6977(H) 812-1126(C)
Gene St. Amant 761-8125
Bobby Velasquez PGK, PFN, PDD, DM 761-5731

Rolando Arenz
Rolando Arenz

Chris Nsor

Kenneth Peterson PGK
Rolando Arenz

(562) 924-5335

(562) 924-5335

994-1985

527-2671(H) 815-3794(C)
(562) 924-5335

Bobby Velasquez PGK, PFN, PDD, DM 761-5731

Lloyd Duronslet PGK
Inan Herrmann

William J. Serb 111 PGK

826-6977(H) 812-1126(C)
398-6655
826-6029



Khigins of cotumbus Il:lﬂ

I\§ “Your Shield For Life” *

For Your Insurance Needs
... Contact .....

Dan E. del Villar
(949) 922-3704 (W)

R.H. Tremblay Construction
Brick & Stucco

.

Mail - P.O. Box 1214
(714) 827-2829

Construction Yard
8302 Gay Street
Cypress, CA 90630

“This Space”

Available
Low Raftes

‘\\\ $35.00 Per Year

Contact : Michael Morris

‘“\ (562) 366-1537

([ s f:j RX
.

La Habra Life Center

Free Pregnancy Tests
Confidential Counseling Services
Pre Natal Care
Pregnancy Information Services
Q& & More
‘\\:é ., (562) 6919395
3 www.lahabralifecenter.com

Matthew Serb
(714) 928-8466

CURRENT
INNOVATIONS
ELECTRIC, INC.

www.currentinnovationselectric.com
Lic. # 995184 P.O. Box 1835
mserb@CIE.contractors Los Alamitos, CA 90720

NATIONWIDE

REAL ESTATE EXECUTIVES

JOHN TREMBLAY JR
REALTOR®

pirecT (714) 732-8165
OFFICE (714) 947-1650
iAx (714) 947-1473

LIC # 01949714

Carol Beadel

REALTOR®

(714) 952-0922

Fax: (714) 826-1550
carolbeadel@yahoo.com
coLbweLL
BANKER D
Star Realty

4916 Palo Verde Ave.
Lakewood, CA 90713

FLEMING ELECTRIC
New Construction / Remodel

~ Repair / Design / Upgrade
Call (714) 726-0274
Free Estimates

Over 25 Years Experience
License 959283
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Hawaiian Vacation Winner
James Seippel

Putting Winner
Mike Morris

-—V"Magf
Accurate Drive
Winner




2015

Annual Charity
Golf Tournament

or 1st Place

along with
Golf Girls

Jemma & Raquel

Schuster Team

3rd Place
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